
 

 

 

THE SOUTH EASTERN JUNIOR GOLFING SOCIETY 

Date Venue Format 

Weekend of the 25th January Rye Mixed 

Saturday 8th February Worplesdon Mixed 

Sunday 16th March Royal Wimbledon Ladies Match 

Sunday 30th March Walton Heath Mixed 

Saturday 5th ApriI Spring Meeting (Denham) Mixed 

Saturday 26th April West Sussex Mixed 

Sunday 27th April Walton Heath Triangular Men’s Match 

Sunday 4th May Royal Cinque Ports Mixed 

Sunday 25th May The Berkshire Mixed 

Sunday 1st June Royal Wimbledon Mixed 

Saturday 7th June Alba Trophy Scratch invitational 

June or September (TBC) Summer Tour Mixed 

Saturday 21st June Woking Mixed 

Sunday 29th June Roehampton Mixed 

TBC Denham Mixed Foursomes Open Competition 

Saturday 5th July Sunningdale Mixed 

Saturday 19th July Royal Automobile Club Mixed 

TBC Summer Meeting Mixed 

Saturday 26th of July Malden Men’s Match 

Sunday 27th July Burhill Mixed 

Saturday 2nd August Royal Mid-Surrey Mixed 

Saturday 9th August Denham Mixed 

Weekend of the 30th of 
August 

Royal St George’s Mixed 

Saturday 6th September Denham Bowl Scratch invitational 

Weekend 20th September Hankley Common Mixed 

Sunday 5th October St George's Hill Mixed 

Weekend 7th - 9th November Aldeburgh /Winter Meeting Mixed 

(TBC) Royal Mid Surrey Mixed 

October / November Golf de Saint Germain (Away Leg) Mixed 

Saturday 26th April Royal Mid Surrey – Mothers & 
Daughters 

Open Competition 

28th – 31st July West Hill Fathers & Sons Open Competition 

22nd – 25th August Hoylake Mixed Foursomes Open Competition 

13th – 14th September Worplesdon Scratch Foursomes Open Competition 



 Fixtures 2025 
Saturday 27th September Elizabeth Price Open Competition 


